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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:51:11AM

Assembly District 44

 349 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 21 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 FEDERAL

 10 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  382 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  382 

 260 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 12 JUAN PAGAN (REPUBLICAN)

 5 JUAN PAGAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 96 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

Total Votes  373 

Unrecorded  9 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:51:11AM

Assembly District 50

 33,206 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,140 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 103 FEDERAL

 1,141 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,590 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  36,590 

 21,690 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,800 JUAN PAGAN (REPUBLICAN)

 492 JUAN PAGAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 5,842 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON FOLLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK M DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANCARLO STANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVANNI D AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL MANDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JWNNIFER GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 9 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENA DUNHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOIN RESTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WOODWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE IYKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE LAWLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED B. SAZMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE BUCINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE DAVID NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSLTE DADVID NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PADDY O SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS PENN (WRITE-IN)

 5 RABBI AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBIE A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

Page 3 of 10



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:51:11AM

Assembly District 50

 1 SAINT HILDEGARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCHAY LER VREAL AND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 28 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CAMBRANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADAMIR ZELENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA LEBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,906 

Unrecorded  1,684 

Assembly District 52

 2,789 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 205 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 15 FEDERAL

 58 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,067 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,067 

 2,145 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 340 JUAN PAGAN (REPUBLICAN)

 28 JUAN PAGAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 410 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 CARMEN E. YEPES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KURZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,932 

Unrecorded  135 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:51:11AM

Assembly District 53

 22,981 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,086 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 43 FEDERAL

 794 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,904 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,904 

 16,401 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,638 JUAN PAGAN (REPUBLICAN)

 207 JUAN PAGAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,888 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AALON DAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIONTE S. NOBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELVIN C. BIAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCKY LUCIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPER BOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SAUNDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM CRUISE (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUH-LINE NIOU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,175 

Unrecorded  729 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:51:11AM

Assembly District 54

 12,364 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 528 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 20 FEDERAL

 302 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,214 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,214 

 9,499 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,600 JUAN PAGAN (REPUBLICAN)

 129 JUAN PAGAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,537 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEX MOODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUYAPA URBINA (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,778 

Unrecorded  436 

Assembly District 55

 13 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 1 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15 

 13 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 0 JUAN PAGAN (REPUBLICAN)

 0 JUAN PAGAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

Total Votes  14 

Unrecorded  1 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:51:11AM

Assembly District 57

 17,845 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,001 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 59 FEDERAL

 453 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,358 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,358 

 13,893 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 739 JUAN PAGAN (REPUBLICAN)

 78 JUAN PAGAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,166 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 CHANA MENDLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRYSTAL HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DON GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENEE V. BOGANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAKEEM S JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMANI MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEN. NINA TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,893 

Unrecorded  465 

Assembly District 60

 421 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 43 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 4 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  469 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  469 

 388 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 47 JUAN PAGAN (REPUBLICAN)

 2 JUAN PAGAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 11 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

Total Votes  448 

Unrecorded  21 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:51:11AM

Total for Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District) - Kings County

 89,968 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,025 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 243 FEDERAL

 2,763 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  97,999 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  97,999 

 64,289 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 12,176 JUAN PAGAN (REPUBLICAN)

 941 JUAN PAGAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 16,951 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AALON DAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MOODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON FOLLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN E. YEPES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA MENDLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRYSTAL HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIONTE S. NOBLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DON GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK M DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENEE V. BOGANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANCARLO STANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVANNI D AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAKEEM S JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMANI MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KURZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL MANDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JWNNIFER GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELVIN C. BIAS (WRITE-IN)

 11 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:51:11AM

Total for Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District) - Kings County

 1 LENA DUNHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOIN RESTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCKY LUCIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WOODWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE IYKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE LAWLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED B. SAZMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE BUCINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE DAVID NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSLTE DADVID NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PADDY O SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPER BOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS PENN (WRITE-IN)

 5 RABBI AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBIE A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAINT HILDEGARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCHAY LER VREAL AND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SAUNDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEN. NINA TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUYAPA URBINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM CRUISE (WRITE-IN)

 64 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CAMBRANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADAMIR ZELENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA LEBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUH-LINE NIOU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  94,519 

Unrecorded  3,480 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:51:11AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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